

CS 335/24

JITENDER YADAV Vs. MOHD. INAM

05.08.2024

Pr.: Sh. Karanjeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Perusal of the record shows that summons have been received by Arif, younger brother of the defendant on 11.07.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that since defendant not filed appearance within 10 days of service, suit is to be decreed straightway.

Put up on **08.08.2024** for consideration of passing of decree, as no appearance has been filed within 10 days of service on the defendant.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
05.08.2024 (mk)