

CS 335/24

JITENDER YADAV Vs. MOHD. INAM

04.09.2024

Pr.: Sh. Karanjeet Kumar and Sh. Agredeep Goel, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to file reply to application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing appearance, as filed by the defendant and he will straightway argue the same.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has been recorded in this regard.

Sh. Mohit Bhardwaj has appeared through VC, who has stated to be counsel of the defendant. But, he is not in proper uniform, therefore, arguments on the application, as filed by the defendant, cannot be heard today.

Put up for arguments on application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, as filed by the defendant, on **20.09.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
04.09.2024 (mk)