

CS 335/24

JITENDER YADAV Vs. MOHD. INAM

19.02.2025

Pr. Sh. Karanjeet, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff appearing
through V/C.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Steps have not been taken by the plaintiff.

Considering the same, issue summons for judgment in
Form No. 4A in Appendix B of Order XXXVII CPC to the
defendant, on filing of PF and RC, returnable for **05.04.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
19.02.2025 (pm)